

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.749 OF 2008
(Arising out of S.L.P.(C) No.14670/2007)

Bihar State Credit & Investment Corporation Ltd. & Ors.

...Appellants

Versus

M/s. Prakash Roller Flour Mills Ltd.

...Respondent

ORDER

Leave granted.

The Appeal stands allowed in terms of the additional affidavit filed on behalf of the respondent-M/s. Prakash Roller Flour Mills Ltd. One more point needs to be clarified. Undertaking has been given by the respondent herein through its Director Shri Raman Prakash Saraogi. The affidavit is taken on record. Undertaking is accepted.

Appeal is disposed of in terms of the said undertaking.

.....J.
(S.H. KAPADIA)

.....J.
(B. SUDERSHAN REDDY)

New Delhi,
January 25, 2008.
ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14670/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 03/04/2007 in LPA No.699/2006 of the HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

BIHAR STATE CREDIT & INVES. CORP. LTD. & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S PRAKASH ROLLER FLOUR MILLS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 25/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

Appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)